
2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Horse Judging

Date: 04/05/2024
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Crabtree, Chloe
Ladd, Scarlett
Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren"""
Moody, Carson

Coach: Lena Beth Reynolds
Agent: Lena Beth Reynolds

1st Place Score: 650 McMinnCounty:

Team Name: McMinn Junior-High Team A

Members: Drake, Aleea
Porterfield, Hannah
Rackley, Karson
Whitt, Megan

Coach: Wendy Johnson
Agent: Wendy Johnson

2nd Place Score: 645 RheaCounty:

Team Name: Rhea Junior-High Team A

Members: Archer, Caroline
Gillies, Marion
Ross, Braylyn

Coach: Mary Wells
Agent: Mary Wells

3rd Place Score: 644 LoudonCounty:

Team Name: Loudon Junior-High Team A

Members: Cagle, Hailyn
Johnson, Lana
Roddy, Savannah

Coach: Wendy Johnson
Agent: Wendy Johnson

4th Place Score: 626 RheaCounty:

Team Name: Rhea Junior-High Team B

Members: Coulter, Kailee
Creek, Bella
Gilley, Mallory  Kate
Nazor-Comer, Evie

Coach: Adam Presley
Agent: Adam Presley

5th Place Score: 620 HamiltonCounty:

Team Name: Hamilton Junior-High Team B

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Peterson, Kaitlyn 244.00 McMinn

2nd: Barron, Georgia 229.00 Fentress

3rd: Roddy, Savannah 228.00 Rhea

4th: King, Addison 227.00 Hamilton

5th: Ross, Braylyn 224.00 Loudon

6th: Williams, Mattie 224.00 Hawkins

7th: Moody, Carson 224.00 McMinn

8th: Davis, Annagrace 223.00 Blount

9th: Porterfield, Hannah 221.00 Rhea

10th: Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren""" 221.00 McMinn

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

15
55

13

Anderson Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Bledsoe Junior-High - 3 Members
Blount Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Blount Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Cumberland Junior-High Team A - 4 Members
Greene Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Johnson Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Knox Junior-High Team A - 4 Members
McMinn Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
McMinn Junior-High Team D - 3 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Horse Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

1423
3 - 1 - 4

1234
1 - 3 - 5

3421
1 - 2 - 4

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
1243

2 - 5 - 7
2431

4 - 2 - 7  -  -  -  -  -  - 

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reasons

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Stock Horse Geldings    J2-Stock Type Mares    J3-Ranch Rail Work    J4-Horsemanship    J5-Ranch Riding    J6-

R3

Total

Score
Halter

Total

Score
Perform

R4

181 Peterson, Kaitlyn 1423 2134 2341 1243 2431 2441 50 49 45 50 50 244 0McMinn 99 145
150 Barron, Georgia 1243 1324 4213 2143 4231 2292 49 47 39 48 46 229 0Fentress 96 133
188 Roddy, Savannah 1432 1234 3241 1243 2143 2283 46 50 48 50 34 228 0Rhea 96 132

155 King, Addison 4213 1324 3241 1234 4231 2274 43 47 48 43 46 227 0Hamilton 90 137

172 Ross, Braylyn 2413 1324 4231 1243 2314 2245 42 47 46 50 39 224 0Loudon 89 135

162 Williams, Mattie 4123 3124 4231 1243 3421 2246 47 43 46 50 38 224 0Hawkins 90 134
173 Moody, Carson 1423 1324 2143 2143 2341 2247 50 47 31 48 48 224 0McMinn 97 127

143 Davis, Annagrace 2134 1324 4321 2143 2314 2238 40 47 49 48 39 223 0Blount 87 136

183 Porterfield, Hannah 1243 3124 1423 1243 2431 2219 49 43 29 50 50 221 0Rhea 92 129

176 Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren""" 4123 1324 1243 1243 2431 22110 47 47 27 50 50 221 0McMinn 94 127
156 Coulter, Kailee 4123 1234 2143 1234 2431 22111 47 50 31 43 50 221 0Hamilton 97 124

187 Johnson, Lana 2413 1324 2143 1243 2431 22012 42 47 31 50 50 220 0Rhea 89 131

170 Archer, Caroline 1234 1324 1234 1243 2431 21913 44 47 28 50 50 219 0Loudon 91 128

166 Ellison, Laurie Kate 1423 2143 1432 1243 3241 21814 50 44 32 50 42 218 0Knox 94 124
161 Martone, Julia 2413 1423 2314 2143 2431 21615 42 37 39 48 50 216 0Hawkins 79 137

182 Drake, Aleea 1423 1324 1234 1243 4321 21516 50 47 28 50 40 215 0Rhea 97 118

179 Latham, Sawyer 1423 3124 1423 2143 2413 21317 50 43 29 48 43 213 0McMinn 93 120

136 Sutton, Catalina 1342 3124 4213 1243 4213 21218 41 43 39 50 39 212 0Anderson 84 128
138 Swafford, Haley 4123 1324 4132 2143 2134 21219 47 47 38 48 32 212 0Bledsoe 94 118

177 Hurst, Emma 3412 1324 2341 1234 4231 21120 30 47 45 43 46 211 0McMinn 77 134

147 Baisley, Ali 4213 3214 1342 1243 3241 21021 43 42 33 50 42 210 0Cumberland 85 125

185 Whitt, Megan 4123 3124 1423 1243 4321 20922 47 43 29 50 40 209 0Rhea 90 119
151 Gibson, Michael 4123 1324 1243 2134 4231 20823 47 47 27 41 46 208 0Fentress 94 114

184 Rackley, Karson 1243 2134 2341 1342 4213 20824 49 49 45 26 39 208 0Rhea 98 110

137 Hanson, Savannah 1423 1423 2143 1243 3421 20625 50 37 31 50 38 206 0Bledsoe 87 119

174 Crabtree, Chloe 4123 3214 1243 1243 2314 20526 47 42 27 50 39 205 0McMinn 89 116
158 Gilley, Mallory  Kate 1432 3124 4213 1234 2134 20327 46 43 39 43 32 203 0Hamilton 89 114

178 Parkinson, Zoey 2143 2413 3241 2134 2134 20128 45 35 48 41 32 201 0McMinn 80 121

146 Alvaraz, Victoria 4312 1243 2341 1234 3214 20129 35 45 45 43 33 201 0Cumberland 80 121

171 Gillies, Marion 1324 1324 2431 1243 3124 20130 40 47 44 50 20 201 0Loudon 87 114
142 Carter, Emma 2143 3214 2134 2143 2134 19931 45 42 32 48 32 199 0Blount 87 112

144 Hedrick, Madelyn 1423 3124 1243 1243 4312 19732 50 43 27 50 27 197 0Blount 93 104
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120 Arnett, Piper 4231 1342 4321 2134 2134 19633 35 39 49 41 32 196 0McMinn 74 122
133 Gorley, Daniella 1423 1243 3241 2314 4123 19634 50 45 48 27 26 196 0Anderson 95 101
159 Nazor-Comer, Evie 1423 2134 4213 2134 1423 19635 50 49 39 41 17 196 0Hamilton 99 97

141 Hall, Ruth 1423 1324 1234 1243 4132 19536 50 47 28 50 20 195 0Blount 97 98

139 Blair, Kyndal 4123 3124 1243 1243 4312 19437 47 43 27 50 27 194 0Blount 90 104

165 Osborne, Colton 1324 1423 2143 1243 2143 19238 40 37 31 50 34 192 0Johnson 77 115
134 Luevano, Josiphine (Josie) 4123 1423 4123 1234 4312 18939 47 37 35 43 27 189 0Anderson 84 105

167 Lawhead, Erin 3241 2134 1432 2413 2314 18640 25 49 32 41 39 186 0Knox 74 112

140 Gwinn, Autumn 2143 3412 4312 2134 4123 18341 45 26 45 41 26 183 0Blount 71 112

175 Ladd, Scarlett 2143 4213 2341 1243 3142 18342 45 27 45 50 16 183 0McMinn 72 111
154 Paladini, Audrey 1324 1324 3241 1324 1324 17943 40 47 48 31 13 179 0Greene 87 92

186 Cagle, Hailyn 1243 1342 2143 1243 1342 17844 49 39 31 50 9 178 0Rhea 88 90

149 Houston, Shyla 2314 1243 1234 1243 1243 17645 32 45 28 50 21 176 0Cumberland 77 99

169 Reed, Carson 4213 3142 4123 2314 3214 17346 43 35 35 27 33 173 0Knox 78 95
153 McCoy, Hannah 4123 3124 2134 2134 1342 17247 47 43 32 41 9 172 0Greene 90 82

148 Fife, Aubri 2314 2143 3124 2134 3142 17148 32 44 38 41 16 171 0Cumberland 76 95

152 Johnston, Bailey 2143 4231 2314 1234 1423 16749 45 23 39 43 17 167 0Greene 68 99

157 Creek, Bella 1423 1243 1243 1324 1324 16650 50 45 27 31 13 166 0Hamilton 95 71
163 Aldridge, Joyce 3124 4213 4231 2413 1423 16351 32 27 46 41 17 163 0Johnson 59 104

216 Hanson, Robby 3241 4312 4321 1324 2143 16052 25 21 49 31 34 160 0Bledsoe 46 114

168 Reed, Eythan 2314 4123 3421 1342 1423 15353 32 28 50 26 17 153 0Knox 60 93

180 Moody, Cammy 1234 3214 4132 3142 1423 15354 44 42 38 12 17 153 0McMinn 86 67
164 Hammons, Eli 2341 1432 1234 3124 3241 15055 29 34 28 17 42 150 0Johnson 63 87
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2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Member 5
Score

Halter
Score

Team Team
Perform
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

30 McMinn Junior-High Team A 205 183 221 224 650
Team Member 1 : (174)  Crabtree, Chloe
Team Member 2 : (175)  Ladd, Scarlett
Team Member 3 : (176)  Riddle, "Lauren ""Wren"""
Team Member 4 : (173)  Moody, Carson

1

Team Member 5 : ()  

280 370 0

33 Rhea Junior-High Team A 215 221 208 209 645
Team Member 1 : (182)  Drake, Aleea
Team Member 2 : (183)  Porterfield, Hannah
Team Member 3 : (184)  Rackley, Karson
Team Member 4 : (185)  Whitt, Megan

2

Team Member 5 : ()  

287 366 0

28 Loudon Junior-High Team A 219 201 224 644
Team Member 1 : (170)  Archer, Caroline
Team Member 2 : (171)  Gillies, Marion
Team Member 3 : (172)  Ross, Braylyn
Team Member 4 : ()  

3

Team Member 5 : ()  

267 377 0

34 Rhea Junior-High Team B 178 220 228 626
Team Member 1 : (186)  Cagle, Hailyn
Team Member 2 : (187)  Johnson, Lana
Team Member 3 : (188)  Roddy, Savannah
Team Member 4 : ()  

4

Team Member 5 : ()  

273 353 0

23 Hamilton Junior-High Team B 221 166 203 196 620
Team Member 1 : (156)  Coulter, Kailee
Team Member 2 : (157)  Creek, Bella
Team Member 3 : (158)  Gilley, Mallory  Kate
Team Member 4 : (159)  Nazor-Comer, Evie

5

Team Member 5 : ()  

291 335 0

17 Blount Junior-High Team B 199 223 197 619
Team Member 1 : (142)  Carter, Emma
Team Member 2 : (143)  Davis, Annagrace
Team Member 3 : (144)  Hedrick, Madelyn
Team Member 4 : ()  

6

Team Member 5 : ()  

267 352 0



2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Member 5
Score

Halter
Score

Team Team
Perform
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

32 McMinn Junior-High Team D 213 153 244 610
Team Member 1 : (179)  Latham, Sawyer
Team Member 2 : (180)  Moody, Cammy
Team Member 3 : (181)  Peterson, Kaitlyn
Team Member 4 : ()  

7

Team Member 5 : ()  

278 332 0

31 McMinn Junior-High Team B 211 201 196 608
Team Member 1 : (177)  Hurst, Emma
Team Member 2 : (178)  Parkinson, Zoey
Team Member 3 : (120)  Arnett, Piper
Team Member 4 : ()  

8

Team Member 5 : ()  

231 377 0

14 Anderson Junior-High Team A 196 189 212 597
Team Member 1 : (133)  Gorley, Daniella
Team Member 2 : (134)  Luevano, Josiphine (Josie)
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : (136)  Sutton, Catalina

9

Team Member 5 : ()  

263 334 0

19 Cumberland Junior-High Team A 201 210 171 176 587
Team Member 1 : (146)  Alvaraz, Victoria
Team Member 2 : (147)  Baisley, Ali
Team Member 3 : (148)  Fife, Aubri
Team Member 4 : (149)  Houston, Shyla

10

Team Member 5 : ()  

242 345 0

15 Bledsoe Junior-High 206 212 160 578
Team Member 1 : (137)  Hanson, Savannah
Team Member 2 : (138)  Swafford, Haley
Team Member 3 : (216)  Hanson, Robby
Team Member 4 : ()  

11

Team Member 5 : ()  

227 351 0

27 Knox Junior-High Team A 218 186 153 173 577
Team Member 1 : (166)  Ellison, Laurie Kate
Team Member 2 : (167)  Lawhead, Erin
Team Member 3 : (168)  Reed, Eythan
Team Member 4 : (169)  Reed, Carson

12

Team Member 5 : ()  

246 331 0



2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Horse Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3
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Member 4

Score Score
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Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Member 5
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Halter
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Team Team
Perform
Score

Team
Reasons
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Sorted By Rank

16 Blount Junior-High Team A 194 183 195 572
Team Member 1 : (139)  Blair, Kyndal
Team Member 2 : (140)  Gwinn, Autumn
Team Member 3 : (141)  Hall, Ruth
Team Member 4 : ()  

13

Team Member 5 : ()  

258 314 0

21 Greene Junior-High Team A 167 172 179 518
Team Member 1 : (152)  Johnston, Bailey
Team Member 2 : (153)  McCoy, Hannah
Team Member 3 : (154)  Paladini, Audrey
Team Member 4 : ()  

14

Team Member 5 : ()  

245 273 0

26 Johnson Junior-High Team A 163 150 192 505
Team Member 1 : (163)  Aldridge, Joyce
Team Member 2 : (164)  Hammons, Eli
Team Member 3 : (165)  Osborne, Colton
Team Member 4 : ()  

15

Team Member 5 : ()  

199 306 0

20 Fentress County Junior-High Individual 229 229
Team Member 1 : (150)  Barron, Georgia
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

16

Team Member 5 : ()  

96 133 0

22 Hamilton County Junior-High Individual 227 227
Team Member 1 : (155)  King, Addison
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

17

Team Member 5 : ()  

90 137 0

51 Hawkins County Junior-High Individual 224 224
Team Member 1 : (162)  Williams, Mattie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

18

Team Member 5 : ()  

90 134 0
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25 Hawkins County Junior-High Individual 216 216
Team Member 1 : (161)  Martone, Julia
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

19

Team Member 5 : ()  

79 137 0

50 Fentress County Junior-High Individual 208 208
Team Member 1 : (151)  Gibson, Michael
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

20

Team Member 5 : ()  

94 114 0

24 Hancock County Junior-High Individual 0
Team Member 1 : (160)  Martin, Wyatt
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

21

Team Member 5 : ()  

0 0 0
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